Synchronized Skating
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Neuchatel Trophy 2023 // g//z/// . ICE SK AI

Neuchatel / SUI : —

January 13-15, 2023 & 4/

Schedule of Event

Thursday, January 12", 2023

All day

Extra practice ice

Friday, January 13™, 2023

09:00 —12:30
13:30 — 18:00
10:00 — 18:00

All day
16:30
17:30
19:00

Accreditation of Teams

Accreditation of Officials

Extra practice ice

Referees and Technical Panel meeting
Initial Judges meeting

Official Draw for all categories

Saturday, January 14", 2023

08:00 — 09:30

09:00
14:30
15:00
15:35
17:15
18:50

Accreditation of Teams ADVANCED NOVICE

Official Practice for all categories

Opening Ceremony

Competition Free Skating ADVANCED NOVICE
Competition Short Program JUNIOR ISU
Competition Short Program SENIOR I1SU
Awards Ceremony ADVANCED NOVICE

Sunday, January 15", 2023

09:00
15:00
16:50
18:45

20:30

7.12.2022

Official Practice Free Skating

JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU
Competition Free Skating JUNIOR ISU
Competition Free Skating SENIOR ISU
Awards Ceremony

JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU

Round Table Discussion

JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU

ING_~

Main & Practice Rink

Main Rink

Team Accreditation Desk
Main Rink

Welcome and Information
Desk

Main & Practice Rink
Judges Room

Judges Room

Main Rink

Main Rink
Team Accreditation Desk
Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink

Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink
Main Rink

Judges Room



