

Synchronized Skating Neuchâtel Trophy 2023 Neuchâtel / SUI January 13-15, 2023



# **Schedule of Event**

### Thursday, January 12th, 2023

All day	Extra practice ice	Main & Practice Rink
---------	--------------------	----------------------

# Friday, January 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023

09:00 - 12:30	Accreditation of Teams	Main Rink
13:30 - 18:00		Team Accreditation Desk
10:00 - 18:00	Accreditation of Officials	Main Rink
		Welcome and Information
		Desk
All day	Extra practice ice	Main & Practice Rink
16:30	Referees and Technical Panel meeting	Judges Room
17:30	Initial Judges meeting	Judges Room
19:00	Official Draw for all categories	Main Rink

### Saturday, January 14th, 2023

08:00 - 09:30	Accreditation of Teams ADVANCED NOVICE	Main Rink
		Team Accreditation Desk
09:00	Official Practice for all categories	Main Rink
14:30	Opening Ceremony	Main Rink
15:00	Competition Free Skating ADVANCED NOVICE	Main Rink
15:35	Competition Short Program JUNIOR ISU	Main Rink
17:15	Competition Short Program SENIOR ISU	Main Rink
18:50	Awards Ceremony ADVANCED NOVICE	Main Rink

# Sunday, January 15th, 2023

09:00	Official Practice Free Skating	Main Rink	
	JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU		
15:00	Competition Free Skating JUNIOR ISU	Main Rink	
16:50	Competition Free Skating SENIOR ISU	Main Rink	
18:45	Awards Ceremony	Main Rink	
	JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU		
20:30	Round Table Discussion	Judges Room	
	JUNIOR ISU / SENIOR ISU	-	